
Page __ -=-l __ 

Da te __ ~1'-'0u.1_'1"'5'_L1""'624~ _____ _ 

PROP: 

COMP : 

COUNTY: 

F a lwell W ell Corp. 
(Hyl a nd Spring s # 2) 

C a mpbell (Lynchburg ) 

VDMR WELL NO: W-1154 

From-To From-To 
Wa shed Sa mples 

0 - 10 
10 - 20 
20 30 
30 40 
40 50 

50 - 60 
6 0 - 70 
70 - 80 
8 0 90 
90 100 ) 

100 - 110 
!l0- 120 
120 - 13 0 
130 140 
140 150 

150 - 160 
16 0 - 170 
170- 175 No sample 

) -

INTERVAL SHEET WWCR 290 

VDMR WELL NO .: We ll No . 1154 

Samp l e I nterva l : from,_~O~ ___ t o 170 

Tota 1 Depth_~1,-,7-,,5~ ____________ _ 

Oil Ga5 ____ Water....=;X~_.Exp l or a t ory. __ _ 

Cutt i ng5 __ ~X_Core _____ Other ___ __ 

From-To Fr om-T o From-To 



) 
OWNER: Falwell Well Corporation VDMR #1154 

WWCR #290 
TOTAL DEPTH: 175' 

(Hyland Springs Subdivision #2) 
DRlLLER: Falwell Well Corp. (M. E. Sprinkle) 
COUNTY: Campbell (Lynchburg) 

Overburden (0-50') 

0- 10 

10-20 

20-30 

30-40 

40-50 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

Overburden - red brown clay including weathered 
pieces of gneiss and slightly rounded quartz up to 1/2 
inch. 

As above - less oxidation, color medium brown. 

As above - less large quartz. 

Overburden - medium brown, clay, biotite, quartz 
and pieces of weathered gneiss up to 1/2 inch. 

Overburden - light brown clay, biotite , pieces of 
gneiss, biotite, graphite, feldspar weathered to white 
chalky clay . 

Lynchburg Formation? (50-170') 

50-60 

60-70 

70-80 

80-90 

90-100 

100-110 

110-120 

Amphibolite - medium gray , medium fine grained, 
good lineation, hornblende, acid plagioclase, biotite, 
epidote, dusty pyrite and magnetite, minor muscovite 
and quartz. 

As above - minor vein quartz. 

Amphibolite - medium gray, shiny, fine grained, good 
lineation, hornblende, biotite, epidote, acid plagioclase, 
dusty pyrite and magnetite, minor quartz. 

As above. 

Amphibolite - dark gray, medium fine grained, good 
lineation with some crenulation, hornblende (variety 
probably barroisite), biotite, epidote, acid plagi oclase, 
finely divided pyrite and magnetite. 

Amphibolite - dark gray, shiny, medium grained, horn
blende, biotite, epidote, acid plagioclase, larger crystals 
of pyrite and magnetite, minor vein quartz, good lineation. 

As above. 



) 

) 

- 2 -

OWNER: Falwell Well Corporation (Hyland Springs Sub . #2) # 1154 

120-130 

130-140 

140-150 

150-160 

160-170 

170-175 

0-50 

50- 170 
170-175 

Amphibolite - dark gray, medium fine grained, 
lineation good, crenulated, hornblende, biotite, epidote, 
acid plagioclase, finely divided pyrite and magnetite . 

Amphibolite - medium gray, shiny, medium grained, 
hornblende, biotite , epidote, acid plagioclase, pyrite 
and magnetite. 

As above - vein quartz and calcite. 

Amphib olite - medium gray, fine grained, foliated , 
hornblende, epidote, acid plagioclase, biotite, pyrite 
and magnetite, minor vein quartz. 

Amphibolite - medium gray, medium grained, shiny, 
foliated, hornblende, biotite, epidote, acid plagiocase . 
Feldspar fresher that in above intervals, vein quartz 
abundant. 

No samples. 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

ROCK UNIT 

Overburden, weathered gneiss 
probably Lynchburg 

Amphibolite "Dike" ? 
No samples 

AGE 

Precambrian 

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources 
Hollis N. Walker, Geologist 
October 26, 1964 




