Page	1		VDMR WELL NO.: Well No. 1154		
Date	10/15/64		Sample Interval: f	rom 0 to 170	
PROP:	(Hyland Springs #2)		Total Depth 175		
COMP:			OilGasWater_XExploratory		
COUNTY:			Cuttings X Core	Other	
VDMR W	ELL NO: W-1154				
From-To	From-To	From-T	o From-To	From-To	
	Washed Samples				
-	0 - 10	-	-		
-	10 - 20	-			
-	20 - 30	-	-	· -	
	30 40	-			
	40 50	-			
	50 - 60	_		, - 1, · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2.00	60 - 70	-		_	
-	70 - 80	_			
-	80 - 90	-	- New (-5)		
) -	90 - 100	-	· ·	•	
	100 - 110	_			
-	110 - 120	-			
	120 - 130	-			
-	130 140				
-	140 150				
_ \	150 - 160	_		_	
_	160 - 170	-			
-	170 - 175 No sample	-	-		
	-	-		-	
-		•	1		
_	<u> </u>	_			
_					
_		_	_		
-					
				+	
-		-	-		
_		-	-	-	
<b>–</b>	-	-	•	-	
-	The state of the s	-			

OWNER: Falwell Well Corporation

(Hyland Springs Subdivision #2)

DRILLER: Falwell Well Corp. (M. E. Sprinkle)

COUNTY: Campbell (Lynchburg)

110-120

VDMR #1154 WWCR #290 TOTAL DEPTH: 175'

## GEOLOGIC LOG

Overburden (0-501)	
	Overburden - red brown clay including weathered pieces of gneiss and slightly rounded quartz up to 1/2 inch.
10-20	As above - less oxidation, color medium brown.
20-30	As above - less large quartz.
30-40	Overburden - medium brown, clay, biotite, quartz and pieces of weathered gneiss up to 1/2 inch.
40-50	Overburden - light brown clay, biotite, pieces of gneiss, biotite, graphite, feldspar weathered to white chalky clay.
Lynchburg Formation	? (50-1701)
50-60	Amphibolite - medium gray, medium fine grained, good lineation, hornblende, acid plagioclase, biotite, epidote, dusty pyrite and magnetite, minor muscovite and quartz.
60-70	As above - minor vein quartz.
70-80	Amphibolite - medium gray, shiny, fine grained, good lineation, hornblende, biotite, epidote, acid plagioclase, dusty pyrite and magnetite, minor quartz.
80-90	As above.
90-100	Amphibolite - dark gray, medium fine grained, good lineation with some crenulation, hornblende (variety probably barroisite), biotite, epidote, acid plagioclase, finely divided pyrite and magnetite.
100-110	Amphibolite - dark gray, shiny, medium grained, horn-blende, biotite, epidote, acid plagioclase, larger crystals of pyrite and magnetite, minor vein quartz, good lineation.

As above.

OWNER:	Falwell Well Corporation (Hyland Springs Sub. #2) #1154
120-130	Amphibolite - dark gray, medium fine grained, lineation good, crenulated, hornblende, biotite, epidote, acid plagioclase, finely divided pyrite and magnetite.
130-140	Amphibolite - medium gray, shiny, medium grained, hornblende, biotite, epidote, acid plagioclase, pyrite and magnetite.
140-150	As above - vein quartz and calcite.
150-160	Amphibolite - medium gray, fine grained, foliated, hornblende, epidote, acid plagioclase, biotite, pyrite and magnetite, minor vein quartz.
160-170	Amphibolite - medium gray, medium grained, shiny, foliated, hornblende, biotite, epidote, acid plagiocase. Feldspar fresher that in above intervals, vein quartz abundant.
170-175	No samples.
	GEOLOGIC SUMMARY
	ROCK UNIT AGE
0-50	Overburden, weathered gneiss Precambrian probably Lynchburg
50-170	Amphibolite "Dike" ?
170-175	No samples

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Hollis N. Walker, Geologist October 26, 1964